Action taken: Since the above information reveals Commission of Offence(s) u/s as mentioned at

11 Registered the case and took up the investigation to

(2) Directed (Name of I.O.): M. Binodkumar Singh, 24 EAST DIST. W.

Rank: SDPO- PRT. to take up the Investigation:

(3) Refused investigation due to:

(4) Transferred to P.S

on point of Jurisdiction.

E.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant / informant, free of cost.

R. O. A. C.

Signature / Thumb impression 14. of the complainant / informant

Signature of Officer in Charge Police Station: Porompat P.S.

District:

Name:Ch Chittaranjan

Rank:Inspector of Police, OC-PRT-PS.

No.:

Wifficer in-charge orompat Police Statio

mohal East Manin

15. Date and time of Dispatch to the Court: 13/02/2025.

10. Total value of Property: 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No.	if any:	an andre summer opposition for external contract and account of the sufficient
Sl. No.	UIDB No.	
12 First Information Contents:		

The Officer-in-Charge,

Porompat Police Station, Imphal-East District, Manipur.

Subject : Report.

Sir,

To

I have the honour to report that today i.e. the 13th February, 2025 at about 9:00 a.m. received an information from a reliable source about the presence of some anti-social elements are loitering in and around Khurai-Lamlong Bazar, Imphal East District with an intent to conduct pre-judicial activities like extortion of money from the general public.Based on the said information, teams of CDO Imphal East Unit under the command of Inspt. Kh. Henery Singh, OC-CDO/IE Unit and under the supervision of Shri. Kh. Herojit Singh, MPS Addl. SP(Ops)IE conducted a random frisking and checking to the suspected passersby at Khurai Thoudam Leikai, near Crematorium, Imphal East District.

In that, one suspected person coming in a scooter (Honda Dio), red and black in colour, was stopped for checking and verification. On checking the detainee body, one mobile phone was found and recovered from his possession. On verification, the detainee identified himself as one Leimapokpam Sanjit Meitei @ Naobi (54 years) S/o (Late) L. Gunamani Meitei of Khurai Thangjam Leikai, Porompat PS, Imphal East an active member of the outfit KCP (Noyon) group.

On further verification, the detainee stated that he joined the said organisation through one s/s -Publicity Secy. Mr. Panthoi of KCP (Noyon). The detainee further stated that, on the advice of the s/s -Publicity, he had extorted a huge amount of money from general public, govt. officials, hospitals, govt. Schools, petrol pump etc. for raising their party fund. The detainee further stated that today on the advice of the said s/s - Publicity Secy. Mr. Panthoi of KCP (Noyon), he is on his way to collect extortion money from various shops/shopkeepers located at Khurai Lamlong Bazar, Imphal East.

In the above facts and circumstances, the detainee was arrested from the spot i.e. Khurai Thoudam Leikai, near Crematorium, Imphal East District at 10:28 a.m. by observing all formalities and seized; (i) one scooter (Honda Dio), red and black in colour) without regd. no., bearing Engine no. JF11E4117707 and (ii) one mobile phone (NOKIA- TA-1416) bearing IMEI no. 356980591231934/1 356980594231931/1 along with one Airtel SIM Card No. 8991160990008495400U from his possession at 10:38 a.m. from the spot i.e. Khurai Thoudam Leikai, near Crematorium, Imphal East District by observing due formalities.

Therefore, the arrested person along with the seized items is being handed over to you for taking up further necessary legal actions against him.

Yours faithfully,

LEAST WHAT EAST

SALIM STATISTER ON ME

PORDMPAT

YEAR 2025

has and time of FIR: 13.02.2025 at .03:30 pm

lin

1720

Sections

: (a) Cheurence of Offine:

Day: Thursday

Date from: 13/02/2025

Date to:

Dine Period

Dine from: 09:00 am.

Time to: 10:30 am.

(b) Information received at PS Date: 13 02 3025

1 im: 03:30 pm

(c) General Diary Reference: 19 PRT-PS 2025 Date & Time: -13 02 2025 at 03:30 pm.

& Type of information: Written report.

5. Place of Occurrence: At Khurai Thouciam Leikai, near Orematorium, Imphal East

(a) Direction and Distance from PS: East about 2 km.

Beat:

(5) Address: At Kharai Thoudam Leikai, near Crematorium, Imphal East

(c) Im Case Outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S.

o Complement internent

(2) Name: Khomeham Victor Singh.

(5) So - Kh. Ibonwha Singh.

(c) Date of Birth : 26.02 1985.

(d) Nationality: Indian.

10/11/13/

(1) Parsont No.

suce to seed (2)

Place of issue:

(h) 1D Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

N.	1D Type	ID No.
No		
1	Andhar	

... Complex on (i) Address

SL No.	Address Type	Address
1	Present Address	Wangkhei Ningthem Pukhri Mapal
3	Permanent Address	Wangkhei Ningthem Pukhri Mapal

(k) Phone Number: 7005623130.

its of known suspected unknown accused with full particulars

SI.No.	Name	Alias	Relative's Name	Present Address
	Leimapokpam Sanjit Singh	@ Naobi, 54 years.	S/o Late L. Gunamani Meitei	Khurai Thangjam Leikai, Imphal 'East.

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant;